A7
' FORM 0G-1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/ «‘/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
To TEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

S.M.Shriver Shriver 0il & Gas Co,
2

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER : NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Burton, W.Va, Hundred, W,.Vge
ADDRE’SS COMPLETE ADDRESS
rive
S.M.Shriver 5/0/42 .
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Burton, W,.Va,
Church District
ADDRESS
Wetzel
County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 5 ? 0 L/J / 3
- g0 5,0 Yt/
Well No - — d -8
; —— e
s S.M.Shriver Pata
GENTLEMEN : v rer

The undersigned well operator is entitled to dri]ﬁupon the above named farm or tract of land for

o (5%
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated l/ v/ KK
, made by___S.M.Shriver et al . to

, and recorded on the____ day

of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book_ﬁ, page_‘_.zle

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered maﬂzycgy}ligered to the above
J r<

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__* day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Shriver 0il & Gas Co,

WELL OPERATOR

Hundred, w,Va,
Addres STREET
of
Well Operator

CITY OR TOWN

10/13/2023

STATE

*Section 8 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

%@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. / WET"'Z 75 PmMIT NUM‘_BER

y1°
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o D & Uf\ Dr. 9. &. Church l / U}
DENTIST j )J ))

HUNDRED, W. VA,

7/29/44, e

Charleston, W,Va,
Dear 8ir;

The Shriver oil and gas co, Will begin work on the S.,i. Sariver

Monday July 31l. Preparatory t plugging the well, This is the S.Me
Shriver well #1 in Church District,Wetzel Co., W.Vg.

Sincerely,

z'wu JJJ;/f' CW%“‘*"?};?;
7 ect'y-
7/) I AL %2
s

10/13/2023




November 27, 1945

Shriver 0il and Gas Company
Hundred, West Virginia

Gentls mens

We have received an affidavit of the
plugging of Well Noe 1 on the S. M. Shriver Famm,
Church District, Wetzel County = permit WEI-275-P
on which you failed to show description of the
markers

If & merker was not erected, will you
please attend to this and advise.

Very truly yours,

Engineer
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

JRBsK

10/13/2023
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i \\ AN «
s’ Formerlyh the Wade
<\ 0il and Gas Co.
J*?/’
Permit No..)(,/ 111%7 B D

0/ A ﬁ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well

(KIND)
BHriver O e -
Company. Caslié 2 7
H F i R g and Used in Left in
Al Hundred, W.Va, Tubing Drilling Well Packers
o T Tor
Fam L).‘A..ur- .L\fcl e :
P18l Creek Size
Location (watersf .
Well No B Elev. 16 Kind of Packer................
Distriet Church County..... . ictzel 13 '
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10.... el . @‘vy .| Size of.
Add 81 reacenecdg
= 2340 2340
Mineral rights are owned by 6% Deépthmet. ===
& 1ot - 08/16
Address =3 [! ;:.c/c s /
Drilling commenced Well-originaliy (‘:v\; By 3 Béexbtop.
Drilling completBicilling. .down. Com.. 6/ cé/bG....... 25100 Slok 2. Perf. bottom....................
Date Shot From To Liners Used Raittop=c
With Perf. bottom.....................
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = =
.............................. /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE N bt
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure ...... Ibs hrs. = o
$ COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT...L0LO=FEETQ........ INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. 1115 e
Fresh water. feet feet -~ . FEET n{]céms FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;(}tor Top Bottom 3“&33: 1?:3;5 Remarks
_.-g_pl ;= (‘O 24 1015 1020
gh, 11315 1124
lluuLc Dunxbrd 1490 1500
Big Dunkepd 1635 1680
1st?2 gas pand 1780 1818
2nd " . 1620 18%5
Ist, Saiti® 12564 0=
Salt Shellls <020 =064
Red Rock 204 28l
Lime 2285 2305
Slate 2oL O PRSP o)
Big Lime 296 <313 :
Big Injun <313 gas <4060~ 2471
Drilled} deeperx Jan. 1924
308tedd- | 0il 3152 fo 3156
Drilied deeper nd compleged June 24, 1942
Gordon StYray 0508 5530 dry
Gordon 3350 5368 "
4th sahd 3460 D492 =
Total Depgth 3497 .
Stlill being produced|from 30!

3/2023

3% <
“%" 6 -; F.Y
.,«{}L : : & AY
¥ s s 8
'(_\i ¥ ,'h-:: .: _’f -
2 S
E @ P 4 P\q\ s
CIRTITaN

(Over)



2 Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Wt Tound Remarks
10/13/2023
Date > 19—
E APPROVED , Owner
= By.
(Title)
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Permit No W lj = 7)75/’D

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)
= 1r1VET 11 ane Gas Co,
ampany Casing and Used in Left in
A Hundred, ¥W.Va, Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Q W 3
s s Shriver 50 .
; Fish Creek Size
Location (waters) e = =5 e
Well No Elev ind of Packer................
Distriet......Churech County Srebsed i
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 Size of
Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by 6% 1T T e
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced = TRERS R e 3 Berf top-ccis s
Drilling completed June <4th i DR e VRS e e Perf.bottom ... ...
Date Shot From To Liners Used Barttoy. - iaan
With Perf. bottom...................
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch §
.............................. /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume. Cu. Ft.
S . sy COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCBES:. ... PRET- .. . INCHES
Formation Color Hg;‘}t“ Top Bottom 311‘8VE$r l?:gg; Remarks
Gorden Stray 3303 3330 Dry
Gorden 3350 5368 -
gth pand 3460 3492 "
Totel Depth 3497 "
V 'y
(ol By
3 10/13/2023
N r
G o
L w QP.;
=] &,
- (&3]
= o
e ;
&2 N
- 3
g\

(Over)




5 Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Vinter Feutnil Remarks
10/13/2023
Date 194
APPROVED Owner
By

(Title)



61 =
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

D

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT /Wi

Permit No.___ et .275-P Oil or Gas Well__O11
(KIND), +v7 O
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Gy Shriver 0il & Gas Co, TUBING DRILLING WELL
= e Size
Address fiundred, 'J.. "-[a Py
= 16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm Sol Shriver,
13
Well No 1 10 Size of.
District Church County_etzel 814
: 6% Depthset - =" =—
Drilling commenced
53/16
R
Drilling completed : Total depth - = - 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 5 Perf, bottom___
Li d ; i
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch e Ve Tod o
Peri bottomy -~
Open flow after tubing: /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT. Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names This work is being done by Fordyce & Knight of Garrison,Pa.

Vance Forfyvce & John Jobes.,

Well Adandoned and Plugged , 19

REMARKS: _Pulled 3100' of 2" tubing,by quitting time,
8/1/44 /X f'/t/zﬁ/ Elnci
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
- 10/13/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

=7 / DEPARTMENT OF MINES AN 2.
L =
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No._ 6 L=273 - P

Qil or Gas Wel[& 0 il‘y;j,'/

o) y
¥
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN e s ;;;KERS
s Bt e Sak Cos TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address flundred, W, Va, e
: : 16. Kind of Packer____
Farm Sol Shriver
13
Well No 1 10 Size of
District___Church County__Yetzel 8%
6% Depthset- -~
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth ==~ = = Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom___
i d | Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Lnsiee Ut stffon
Perf bottom=—- - - _ |
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES F‘EET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Well Adandoned and Plugged , 19.
REMARKS: _Placed wood plug at 310043097', Cement to 3087 aop 10!, sealed 30' sand
Work 1s progression nicely,
8/2/44 W"”{’V/
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
2

10/13/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Permit No.__ @1 =275-P Oil orGas Wel_==011
(KIND)V T ’
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ““PACKERS
B Shriver 0il1 & Gas Co. TUBING DRILLING WELL
= e Size
Address Hundred,W,Va,
16. Kind of Packer_
Farm Sol Shriver
13
Well No 1 10 Size of
District. Church County___etzel 8%
6% Deapth et~ —+ —
Drilling commenced 5
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ > Perf. botbom—o =
Li d Perf.
Initial open flow_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch pers W Vet p
Perf . bottom-—————_
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Merc. in____ Inch
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Well Adandoned and Plugged 19

REMARKS: Bridged at 2500 Ft. placed small rocks

on the bridge, 2 sacks of

cement ,2500'to 2360'

?

873/44

DATE

2

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/13/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

ﬂ/ 2 DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No._ie_t,_ZV_&-P

%
»

AU

VG194

w

OilorGasWen 011

(KIND)

CAS‘IJNG AND DuRs“E_E“hN L‘l'-:vrgul_n PACKERS
Company ShI‘iVSI’ 0 il & Gas CO ry T .
Xt o Hundred,Vi,Va, e

= = 16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm Sol Shriver
13

Well No L 10 Size of
District_Church County__lietze] 8%

65 Depthoset -
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total-depth— - -~ - 5 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf. bottom______

Initialopenflow___ /10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf bottom — -~ =

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
Rock I;ressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. » feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Well Adandoned and Plugged , 19

REMARKS: After the sealing of Big

Lime preparation were being made to

pull 6" casing, He will likelw shoot this off at ahouk 1800°',

8/7/44

DATE

2

BT A

v
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/13/2023



- G

37

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Oil or Gas Wel. 2021

Permit No Wet-275-P
(KIND)
: = CATUBING © | DRILLING FWeLL PACKERS
Company__ Shriver 0i] & Gas Co,
Address___ Hundred,W,Va, -
= = 16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm Sol Shriver,
13
Well No. 1 10 -
District. Church County_ Wetzel | 8%
6% Hepth et = -~
Drilling commenced
53/16.
illi d P et o n
Drilling complete otal dept 5 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ > Perf bottom- . -
i d | Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Siees s e S
Perf. botlam-— - — -
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Well Adandoned and Plugged , 19.

REMARKS: 1t was impossible to puitl the 6" casing has expected,nable to

to shoot at 1800' with any success and they shot at 995' lost
1365 Bt. of Casing. Filled and phugged to 995. Set Bridge at
1154' 30' below Pittsburgh Coal,Cemented to 20! above,1095,Ked

clay to 1050'. 1050 to 995 Below and above mapleto coal cemented,
e ———%‘%%mw—
DATE - ISTRI ECTOR

10/13/2023

R 2






_ FORM 0G 9

i

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

8. M. Shriver Shriver 0il & Bas “ompany
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Burton, W, Va, Hundred, West Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 27, 104 4
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER s
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
“hruch District
ADDRESS
Tietzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No 1 _
8. M, Shriver Farm

ADDRESS

NOTE: If vplugging cannot begin on the date specifief below, please notify

0il and Gms Division, telephone 34-741.
Gentlemen:— :

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the j ........ day of ___\ = 104 ¥,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this no é iled is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
‘represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

10/13/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET=276-P PERMIT NUMBER




%= 1

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
WORE ORDER ARRANGED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Total depth 3497
Pull 2" tubing (3166')

Fill with red clay from bottiom to 3100' -
flood plug 3100' - 3097
Neat cement 3097 « 3087' « sealing Thirty-foot Sand.

Set a permanent bridge at 2500

One sack nest cement on bridge.

Fill with red clay 2500' - 2360' - 20' below 6-5/8" casing.

%ood plug 2360' - 2357 4

Neat cement 2357' = 2347' - sealing hole completely in Big Lime.
Pull 6-5/8" casing as balance of hole is filled and plugged.

Continue filling wi th noneporous material from 2347' - 1800'
Neat cement 1800' « 1790' - sealing Salt Sands.
Set a permanent bridge at 1600'
One sack neat cement on bridge.
Fill with red clay 1600' - 1470' - 20' hbove Little Dunkard.

Neat cement 1470 - 14€0'

Set a permanent bridge at 1154' - 30' below Pittsburgh Coal.

Neat cement 1154' « 1096' - 20' above Pittsburgh Coal.
Ked oclay 1096' - 1050* « 30' below Mapletown Coal.
Neat Cement 1060' - 995' - 20' above Mapletown Coal,

Pull bilance of 6-5/8" casing.

Fill with red clay 995' « 240' - 20" below 10" ocasing.
Wood plug 240" - 237

One sack neat cement on pldug.

Pull 10" casing and,

Fill with red clay to surface.

Erect marker such as is 4described in Ruel 18, 1931 Regulations.

NOTE: CEMENT FOR MAKING CEMENT PLUGS BE MIXED WITH WATER ONLY~=APPROXIMATELY FIVE GAL.
WATER TO ONE SACK CEVENT. ALLOW CEMENT TO SET BEFORE CONTINUING FILLING.

To the Department of Mines woep, pLEASE SEND AFPIDAVIT OF FILLING AND PLUGGING AS SOON AS

Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner. ABOVE WORK 18 CONFLETED.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator. %

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

27th 4oy of b | VB 10/13/2023
: DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

.e. JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,



47/

FORM OG-8

(0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Shriver 0il znd Gas Co,.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Hundred, W.Va,
o ~_ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
= 194
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
ar o
Church District
ADDRESS
Wetzel
County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
1
Well No
ADDRESS :
S.M, Shriver
Farm

Burton, W,

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Wetzel "

County of

and
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
‘well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the__3___day of July , 194 _4,.and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PS::!D % :F:_GIN
Red L_L<.J 3100 3092 et
h v 4 000 e aVs) -
82° ‘a 8500 1 7' | sk.cement on| Br.
FAEL. red ley 2500 =360
Wood Plug =560 <301
Nezt Cement 2R 0¥ 4 2 3LT
Putied—6 5/ Cas
Fiiled Non-dorous o247 1800 L
Neat Cement 1800 1790 |+
Set Per. Brildge 1600 L~ Sk. cement ol Br,
Fill red cld 160 0& 1470
Neat Cement 1470 1460 |«
Set. Per. Bridge 11544
Negtogeuent t154 7 T09%
- -\ NG
Cement 1050 095
Red Clay 99b <40
iu:d P}u@ A - <40 <ol7 " 8k. cement ol Plug
‘.vc;AL S‘E’:M: . T, DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) - Gl yut aAde 4 [‘
(NAME) # ; ! &
(NAME) "5 ?v ) /’ ¢ ¥ A S 4 L.
(NAME) i\ ‘ } \ "’, /7 777t - //, £
k= Sotaout i [N Oet. 4, 1944
and that the work of plugging atid filling said well was completed on the day of
, 194 25, 10/13/2023
And further deponents saith rot. St 2.2 : %ﬁ = W
= '\;,,_ = — {//”/\ 1784
= warn tdé;nd ‘Bubscribed before me this_.._ /. of o i , 1945

Dassreeo & sFell
ﬁ”mh%?\sﬁnﬁs‘ifmsr 5, 1954 Notary Pub

______ Permit No.__ /1. [ 1)_2 7‘) U
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT T OF g ]

Permit No. /1@ t=275-P

Oil or Gas Well__ 011 7

(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
a e * 5 TUBING DRILLING WELL RAGKCHS
Company__Shriver 0i1 & Gas Co.
== Wt Size
Address Hundred,W,Va,
= = = 16. Kind of Packer
Farm Sol Shriver
13
Well No 1 10 Size of
District__Chiirch County___ietzel | 8%
65 Depthget - =
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Tofal depth. - - 3 fnk. 2o
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf bottom--_— =

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf, bottom______

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names

Well Adandoned and Plugged , 19

REMARKS: _All of the 995 ft. of 6" casing pulled. Plugged and Filled to
237'. Red Clay from 995 to 240'., VWood Plug,One sack of cement,
8/11/44 M W
DATE ’ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
2

10/13/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Wet=-275-P

Oil or Gas Well__Gag

(KIND)
EFT
. ST | SRS | E PacKEns
Company__Shriver Yil] & Gas Co.
Address Hundred, w, Va. Size
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm____S.M.Shriver
13
Well No 1 10 Size of
District___Churech County Wetzel 81
6. Pepth set-——— -
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth = Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf hottom - - -
: 3 :
Initial open flow. Pos Falee i e} "> e e
Perf-bottom=—
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names__Vance Fordyce & John Jobes

Well Adandoned and Plugged =19

REMARKS: Pluggled & filled according to work order, Job is Completed,Inclose

g/24/44 [ / KW/?

1=
DATE \/ 3 DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

- 10/13/2023




Hundred, W.Va. 6/24/44,

Department of Mines,
Charleston, W,Va,
Dear sir;

At first we asked for a plugging order for_ the wrong well,
This order was canzelled, We are now sending in the co.rect record,

rlease send plugging order for this well,

Sincerely,

SHRIVE IL A

&,

// Secy-Treas,

10/13/2023



¥erch 20, 1042

Shriver 04l & Cas Compeny
Imdred, Yest Virginie

Centlenens
Pernits WET«276 and 276 to drill Wells Yos 1 end
2 de s on the S, M. Shriver Pamm, Church Distriet,
County, are enclosed.
Tuplicete permits ehall be posted on the rigs.

¥hen the wells erc ccmpleted, please file com
plete records on the enclosed forms 0G=1C.

Very truly yours,
Seorctary :
OIL A¥D GAS DIVISION
w0 /em
eno=0

CC: Inepector D. G. Courtney

10/13/2023
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e

. Dr. g 8 Church

DENTIST :

11/28/45.

HUNDRED, W. T R B e 194__

Deaprtment of mines,
Cherlesten, W, ae

“Pear Sir;
~In answer +¢ your lette
Shriver well ¥ 1 The marker

«
ations oreseribed by tne Depar

r of Nov. 2Bthe regarding the marker

was erected 1in accordance

at the S.M.
tment of mines.

with the specific

10/13/2023




Novembey 27, 1945

pluggin.gctl-u Hoe Iuehus.&&iw:- :
Church iet, = permit WETW275.p
m!hichm&nudtoshw Ption of the
markers

xt:urhrmmtcmm will you
Please attend to this and advise, =

Very truly yours,

Bngineer
OIL AND Gas DIVISION

JRBs:K

10/13/2023






